

NOOZEA

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25364

Request for Quotation

DEP14921

304-558-2157

PA	SE 💠
	1

ďΑ	PRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF
СНИСК	BOWMAN

*709063722 01 304-414-0255 EASTERN ARROW CORP INC PO BOX 4108

CHARLESTON WV

SH-P-FO

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TERN	VIS OF SALI		SHIP VIA	F() B	FREIGHTTERMS
02/24/	2010			***************************************			<u> </u>	
BID OPENING DATE:	05	/05/2	2010		BID	OPENING	TIME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUANTIT	Y	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM NUMBER		PRICE	AMOUNT
0001	**************************************	1	JB		962-73			
The state of the s	RECLAMAT	ION:	REST	DRATI	ON OF LAND & OTH	ER PROPE	RTIES	
The second secon	WEST VIR IS SOLIC CONTRACT RECLAMAT THE "DRE	GINIA ITING TO F ION C	A DEP/ B BIDS PROVII DF 14- REEK	ARTME S FRO DE AL -AC A 'A" H	HASING DIVISION, NT OF ENVIRONMEN M QUALIFIED CONT L LABOR AND MATE BANDONED MINE PR IGHWALL" PROJECT (RALEIGH CO.).	TAL PROT RACTORS RIALS FO OJECT KN	ECTION, FOR A R THE OWN AS	
	A MANDAT 03/29/10 REQUIRED MANDATOR THE BID. BIDDER.	ORY (a) 10 TO / Y PRE NO ALS(ON SITO PATTENTS ONE FORE	TE PR AM. D THI SHAL PERSO EBIDS	EBID CONFERENCE ALL INTERESTED P	ARTIES A URE TO A UALIFICA MORE THA TENSIVE	RE TTEND THE TION OF N ONE FOOT	
	POTENTIA OFFICIAL PRE-BID. REPRESEN IN DISQU	L BIC DOCU FAI TATIV ALIFI	DDERS JMENT LURE /E NAM	TO C VERI TO P 1E ON IN OF	FYING ATTENDANCE ROVIDE YOUR COMP THE ATTENDANCE	ILL SERV AT THE ANY AND SHEET WI TATE WIL	E AS THE MANDATORY LL RESUL L NOT	RECEIVED
	THE BIDD COMPLETE SHEET.	ER IS D THE THE P	RESP INFO PURCHA	PONSI DRMAT ASING IY RE	BLE FOR ENSURING ION REQUIRED ON DIVISION AND TH SPONSIBILITY FOR	THEY HA THE ATTE E STATE A BIDDE	VE ZEI NDANCE AGENCY	OMAY -3 PM 12: 27 N Purchasing Dimsion
SIGNATURE				occ.nc/	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON TELEPHONE	IU41IUNS	DATE	
					1 White 11911		PATE	
TITLE		FEIN	4	<u> </u>		ADD	RESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125 fee.
- 4. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 5. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 6. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 7. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 9. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 10. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division shall govern the purchasing process.
- 11. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 12. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem this contract null and void, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 13. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, is available online at www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm and is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 14. CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures, and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.
- 15. LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, and the West Virginia Insurance Commission. The vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.
- 16. ANTITRUST: In submitting a bid to any agency for the State of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the State of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the State of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the State of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership, or person or entity submitting a bid for the same material, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or Fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 2. Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- 4. All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130

5. Communication during the solicitation, bid, evaluation or award periods, except through the Purchasing Division,

is strictly prohibited (W.Va. C.S.R. §148-1-6.6).



Request for

DEP14921

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

VENDOR

***709063722 01** 304-414-0255 EASTERN ARROW CORP INC PO BOX 4108

CHARLESTON WV 25364

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B	FREIGHTTERMS
02/24/2010				
BID OPENING DATE:	05/05/2010	BID OF	PENING TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE QU	ANTITY UOP CAT	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
ADDIT	i 1 1	E PRE-BID ATTENDAI HAT ALL POTENTIAL D FAX NUMBER.		E
THE S LATE, PORTI BIDDE PORTI OF TH	TARTING TIME FOR BUT PRIOR TO THE ON OF THE PRE-BID RS WHO ARRIVE AFT ON OF THE PRE-BID	ARE REQUESTED TO ATHE PRE-BID. BIDD DISMISSAL OF THE WILL BE PERMITTER CONCLUSION OF THE RESERVE OF BE PERMITTED TO	DERS WHO ARRIVE TECHNIAL ED TO SIGN IN. THE TECHNICAL SUBSEQUENT PART	
TRAVE NAOMA RALEI RIGHT TRAVE ABOUT HOMES ROAD.	. JUST PAST NAOM GH CO. RT. 10. T ONTO DREWS CK. R L APPROX. 3.5 MIL 2.5 MILES. STAY AND ONE CHURCH O	RPER RD) FROM BECH A POST OFFICE, TUI RAVEL APPROX. 2 M D., RALEIGH CO. R ES. THIS IS A DIN ON DIRT ROAD PAS N THE LEFT AND RIN FORKS IN 3 PLACES	RN LEFT ONTO ILES. TURN T. 10/1. RT ROAD AFTER T SEVERAL OLD GHT SIDE OF THE	
OFFIC PH. 3 FEE.	E AML&R, 601 57TH 04-926-0485 UPON PAYMENT MUST BE SH WILL BE ACCEPT	NS MAY BE OBTAINED ST., SE, CHARLES PAYMENT OF \$15.00 MADE BY CHECK OR DECT.	TON, WV 25304, NON-REFUNDABLE	
WEST TATIO REQUI	VIRGINIA CODE 21- N FOR A PUBLIC IM RES EACH VENDOR T BMIT AT THE SAME	1D-5 PROVIDES THA PROVEMENT CONSTRUC HAT SUBMITS A BID TIME AN AFFIDAVIT	CTION CONTRACT FOR THE WORK OF COMPLIANCE	
NO. 10 PT	SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDI		
SIGNATURE		TELEPHONE	DATE	
TITLE	FEIN		ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation

0T-p

Ō

DEP14921

PAGÈ

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

VEZDOR

*709063722 01 304-414-0255 EASTERN ARROW CORP INC PO BOX 4108

CHARLESTON WV 25364

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

02/24/	<u>econociones propositos (</u>	jes sijek	MS OF SAL		SHIP	V/A		FOB	FREIGHT TERMS
BID OPENING DATE:		05/05/	2010			RTD	U P F	ENING TIME O	1:30PM
LINE		NTITY	UOP	CAT	ITEM NU		Ŭ	UNIT-PRICE	AMOUNT
				NO		WILLET.		ONIT FAICE	AWCON
								FIDAVIT MUST	
								EVIDENCE OF ONS OF ARTICLE	
								FAILURE TO	
								ITH THE BID	
					LIFICATIO				
								•	
								BE PERFORMED	
								TO PROCEED, THE FULLY	
								ED NOTICE TO	
	PROCEE		ALT VARIANCE IN CO.	``					
								G RESERVES THE	
								Y UPON WRITTEN	
								WORKMANSHIP D NOT CONFORM	
					S OF THE				
ł	HEREIN				0 0, ,,,	DID WILD		DIVINACI	
	ļ		-						
								TOR SHALL PAY	
								DR MINIMUM WAG	E
							Υ,	PURSUANT	
					21-5A, ET APPLY TO		Rn.	IECT.)	
	l' KE TA	121			ALLEY TO	, ,,,,,		J. G. 1 . 7	
	ARBITR	ATION:	ANY	REFE	RENCES MA	DE TO A	RB:	ITRATION OR	
	1						1	Y INTEREST	
								CONTRACT	
					TRACT ARE			TS DOCUMENTS	
	FERIAL	MING I	OINI	S CU14	IRACI ARE	HEREBY	וע	ELEIED.	
	WORKER	s' com	PENSA	TION:	VENDOR	IS REQU	IRE	ED TO PROVIDE	
	A CERT	IFICAT	E FRO	M WOR	KERS' CON	1PENSATI	ON	IF SUCCESSFUL	•

	ALL OF	THE I	TEMS	CHECK	ED BELOW	WILL BE	Α	REQUIREMENT	
	1			SEE RE	/ERSE SIDE FOR:	ERMS AND CO	NOITI	ONS	
SIGNATURE						TELEPHONE		DATE	mananan mananan kata da 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1
TITLE		FE	in	 			T	ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
L		L							



*709063722 01

CHARLESTON WV

PO BOX 4108

EASTERN ARROW CORP INC

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25364

304-414-0255

Request for

DEP14921

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIPVIA F.O.B FREIGHTTERMS 02/24/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 05/05/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT OF THIS CONTRACT: (XX) INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF CONTRACT. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED IN THE BID DOCUMENTS, THE MINIMUM AMOUNT OF INSURANCE COVERAGE REQUIRED IS \$250,000.) BUILDERS RISK INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF BUILDERS RISK - ALL RISK INSURANCE IN AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF (XX) BONDS: THE BID PAYABLE TO THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, SHALL BE SUBMITTED WITH EACH BID AS A BID BOND. THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER SHALL ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR/ MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK, IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A SOLVENT SURETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED IN LIEU OF A BOND WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS UNDER \$100,000. PERSONAL OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT ACCEPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, PERFORMANCE BOND, OR LABOR/MATERIAL BOND.) MAINTENANCE BOND: A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR. REV. 11/00 AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM OMB #1029-0119 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation

REQNUMBER
DEP14921

PAGE 5

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*>₩ZOOK

*709063722 01 304-414-0255 EASTERN ARROW CORP INC PO BOX 4108

CHARLESTON WV 25364

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FOB	FREIGHTTERMS
02/24/2010				
BID OPENING DATE:	05/05/2010	BID (OPENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE QUA	NTITY UOP CAT	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMQUNT
CEXPIR	RATION DATE: 01/3	1/2010) IS ATTAC	HED. YOU MUST	
		FORM TO OBTAIN		
		E YOUR ELIGIBILI		
I I	1 1	1 - 1	ER 30 CFR 874.16.	
i i	4 1	029-0119 IS NOT CAN CONTACT THE		
1	13-9748 OR WWW.AV	1	AVS UFFICE AT	
i i		1	******	
	CONTRAC	TORS LICENSE		
WEST V	IRGINIA STATE CO	DE 21-11-2 REQUI	RES THAT ALL	
		RFORM CONTRACTIN		
t i	1 3	. THE WEST VIRG		
1	1 1	OWERED TO ISSUE		
		B FOR A CONTRACTO WEST VIRGINIA D	RS LICENSE MAY BE	
1	, ,	KANAWHA BLVD. E,		
1	1 1	WV 25305, PH. 30		
i I	1 1	DE 21-11-11 REQU	·	
1 [1 1	INCLUDE THE CONT	RACTORS LICENSE	
1 1	R ON THEIR BID. R TO COMPLETE:			
			C070	
CONTRA	ACTORS NAME:	STIZEN ATTEN	Caich TWC	
CONTRA	ACTORS LICENSE #:	EOESSO VIX	>	
		WILL BE REQUIRED		
3	1 1	ORS LICENSE PRIO	R TO ISSUANCE OF	
A PURC	CHASE ORDER/CONTR	RACI.		
**	APF	LICABLE LAW		
	SEERE	L EVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND COM	NDITIONS	1
SIGNATURE		TELEPHONE	414-0255 DATE	4/24/10
PRRSIORNT	FEIN 55-0-	154491		TO BE NOTED ABOVE



*709063722 01

CHARLESTON WV

PO BOX 4108

EASTERN ARROW CORP INC

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25364

304-414-0255

Request for Quotation

DEP14921

PAGE

MADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE:TO:ATTENTION:OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

BO4

þ

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499 DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FREIGHT TERMS F.O.B. 02/24/2010 **BID OPENING DATE:** 05/05/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT NO LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNITPRICE AMOUNT THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE, PURCHASING DIVISION RULES & REGULATIONS, AND THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THE "REQUEST FOR QUOTATION" ISSUED BY THE PURCHASING DIVISION IS THE SOLE AUTHORITY GOVERNING THIS PROCUREMENT. ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO EFFECT. (1) NOTICE TO PROCEED: THE CONSTRUCTION WORK SPECIFIED HEREIN IS TO BE COMPLETED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE OFFICIAL NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. IN THE EVENT THAT A PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE IS REQUIRED, THE NOTICE TO PROCEED SHALL BE THE SPECIFIC DATE ESTABLISHED IN THE PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE. (2) GUARANTEE AND MAINTENANCE: (A) THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP AFFECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR ARE SUBJECT TO THE GUARANTEE ESTABLISHED BY CUSTOM OF THE RESPECTIVE TRADES. IN THE ABSENCE OF A TRADE GUARANTEE CUSTOM OR A SPECIAL GUARANTEE PROVISION, THE WORK, BOTH AS TO THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP, SHALL UPON ACCEPTANCE OF FINAL PAYMENT BY THE CONTRACTOR BE CONSIDERED GUARANTEED BY THE CONTRACTOR FOR ONE YEAR FROM THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE OF THE WORK. NEITHER THE FINAL ACCEPTANCE NOR THE FINAL PAYMENT SHALL RELIEVE THE CONTRACTOR OF RESPONSIBILITY FOR NEGLIGENCE OR FAULTY MATERIALS, AND

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS
SIGNATURE | TELEPHONE

WRITTEN NOTICE.

TITLE

(B)

PHONE DATE

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

DURING THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD, THE

FOR DEFECTS APPEARING WITHIN THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL

BE REMEDIED AT THE EXPENSE OF THE CONTRACTOR UPON



Request for

DEP14921

ADDRESS: CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

HODAEA

*709063722 01 304-414-0255 EASTERN ARROW CORP INC PO BOX 4108

CHARLESTON WV 25364

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION SH-p DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R Ť Ö 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED	TE	RMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FOB	FREIGHT TERMS
02/24/201					,
BID OPENING DATE:	05/05/		BID	OPENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
CON	UTDACTOD I	JIII MATHTA	IN THE DONIECT T	O THE CONDITIONS	
1 3		f 3	F THE ACCEPTANCE		
1		1	E NEGLIGENCE OR		
1	•	1 1	1 ·	ELOPS DURING THE	
GU/	ARANTEE PI	ERIOD SHALL	BE CORRECTED BY	THE CONTRACTOR	
AT	ITS EXPE	NSE.			
	(C)	1 1	1	RIOD SHALL NOT BE	1
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		1 1	1	PERFORMANCE TIME	
ALI		l l	R THE CONTRACT.		,
ļ.,,,,	(D)	1 1	F :	EGETATION MAY BE	
1	KIHEK DEF NTAINED HI	1 1	TECHNICAL SPECI	FICATIONS	
Cui	MINTHED U	EKETA.			
(3)) TERMIN	ATION:			
		1 1	ACT MAY BE CANCE	LLED IN WHOLE OR	
IN		1 1	THE DIRECTOR OF	•	
MI.	THOUT PRE	JUDICE TO A	NY OTHER RIGHT O	R REMEDY IT MAY	. 1
'AH	VE, PROVI	DED THAT TH	E CONTRACTOR IS	GIVEN NOT LESS	
1 5		3 1	1	CE, (DELIVERED B'	(
1		1 1	RECEIPT REQUEST	ED) OF INTENT	
ТО	TERMINAT	E •			
) IT OUA	l ne tue n	COONCIDILITY OF	THE CHOCECCE!	
] " ") IT SHA NDOR TO:	LL BE THE K	ESPONSIBILITY OF	THE SUCCESSFUL	·
ACI	(A)	ORTATN AL	NECESSARY DIVI	SION OF HIGHWAYS	
PEI		1 1	ORTATION OF EQUI	1	*
			THE JOB SITE.		
	(B)		Y AND ALL REQUIR	ED CONSTRUCTION	
PE	RMITS OR	RELATED JOB	1		
					- Land Control of the
(5		CAL SPECIFI			
			THIS CONTRACT S		
1		1 1	ECIFICATIONS PRE	1	
	CLAMAIIUN OJECT.	OF THE "DA	EWS CREEK "A" HI	GHWALL"	***
		CS ARE THE	 RPORATED HERE IN	BY REFERENCE	
	ANO & OIL		The second section and second	are committee (Charles	
2004-105		SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO		
SIGNATURE			TELEPHONE	DATE	
TITLE		FEIN	The state of the s	ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25364

Request for Quotation

DEP14921

PAGE

ADDRESS: CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709063722 01 304-414-0255 EASTERN ARROW CORP INC PO BOX 4108

CHARLESTON WV

SH-P FO

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TEO T	ERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B	FREIGHT TERMS
02/24/ BID OPENING DATE					
	3	6/2010 CAT			1:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP NO	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT

			AUSES AND CONDIT		
			F THIS CONTRACT,		
	14 DRAWINGS	AS PREPARE	D BY TERRADON CO	RPORATION.	
	(4) DAVMEN	ITS AND COMF	ETTON.		1
	1] }	SHALL FURNISH T	N DEP AN	
	l .	1 3	T WITH AN ITEMIZ		
	5	1 1	i I	E FORM INCLUDED	
		i i	SHALL BE USED FO		L. Carriero
	OF PAYMENT	1	DEP'S INTENT TH		.ol
	THE CONTRAC	TOR BE MADE	WITHIN 60 DAYS	AFTER RECEIPT OF	
	APPLICATION	I FOR PAYMEN	IT.		
	i	1 1	ARTIAL PAYMENT:	DIO DAGIO GUNU	
			MAY, ON A PERIO SED ON THE AMOUN		
		1	OF THE SUBMITTAL		
		1	INED FROM THE AC		.
			D UPON UNIT MEAS	,	1100
			ASED UPON A LUMP		
	BANKRUPTCY	IN THE EV	ENT THE VENDOR/C	ONTRACTOR FILES	
			ION, THE STATE M		
		1	, AND TERMINATE	SUCH CONTRACT	
	MITHOUT FU	RTHER ORDER.			
	REV. 1/2005				
	KLV. 1/2001	'			
	PREFERENCE	FOR USE OF	DOMESTIC STEEL P	RODUCTS	
η,			IZED BY THE DIRE		
	1	1	N PURSUANT TO SU		· • 1
	3	t I	USE OR SUPPLY ST		₹
	{	1 1	ROJECT OTHER THA	ł .	
		S MADE IN DONTRACT,	HE UNITED STATES	. AS USED IN	
	INTS CO	JINIKACI,			
		SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO		
SIGNATURE			TELEPHONE	DATI	
TITLE		FEIN		ADDRESS CHANG	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
7		1			, , _ , _ , _ , _ / (L/ / L/ / L/ / L/ / L/ / L/ / L/ /



NOOR

TITLE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14921

	• .
PAG	GE
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
3	
	9

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709063722 01 304-414-0255 EASTERN ARROW CORP INC PO BOX 4108 CHARLESTON WV 25364

\$H D Т 6

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB FREIGHT TERMS 02/24/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 05/05/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT "STATE CONTRACT PROJECT" MEANS ANY ERECTION OR CONSTRUCTION OF, OR ANY ADDITION TO, ALTERATION OF OR OTHER IMPROVEMENT TO ANY BUILDING OR STRUCTURE, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, ROADS OR HIGHWAYS, OR THE INSTALLATION OF ANY HEATIN OR COOLING OR VENTILATING PLANTS OR OTHER EQUIPMENT, OR THE SUPPLY OF AND MATERIALS FOR SUCH PROJECTS, PURSUANT TO A CONTRACT WITH THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA FOR WHICH BIDS WERE SOLICITED ON OR AFTER JUNE 6, 2001. В. "STEEL PRODUCTS" MEANS PRODUCTS ROLLED, FORMED, SHAPED, DRAWN, EXTRUDED, FORGED, CAST, FABRICATED OR OTHERWISE SIMILARLY PROCESSED, OR PROCESSED BY A COMBINATION OF TWO OR MORE OF SUCH OPERATIONS, FROM STEEL MADE BY THE OPEN HEARTH, BASIC OXYGEN, ELECTRIC FURNACE, BESSEMER OR OTHER STEEL MAKING PROCESS. "UNITED STATES" MEANS THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA AND INCLUDES ALL TERRITORY, CONTINENTAL OR INSULAR, SUBJECT TO THE JURISDICTION OF THE UNITED STATES. THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DEPARTMENT MAY, IN 2 . WRITING, AUTHORIZE THE USE OF FOREIGN STEEL PRODUCTS IF: THE COST FOR EACH CONTRACT ITEM USED DOES NOT EXCEED ONE TENTH OF ONE PERCENT (.1%) OF THE TOTAL CONTRACT COST OR TWO THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS (\$2,500.00), WHICHEVER IS GREATER. FOR THE PURPOSES OF THIS SECTION, THE COST IS THE VALUE OF THE STEEL PRODUCT AS DELIVERED TO THE PROJECT OR, SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS: SIGNATURE TELEPHONE

FEIN



Request for Quotation

S H

þ

DEP14921

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709063722 01 304-414-0255 EASTERN ARROW CORP INC PO BOX 4108

CHARLESTON WV 25364

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA DATE PRINTED. FOB FREIGHT TERMS: 02/24/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 05/05/2010 **BID OPENING TIME** 01:30PM QUANTITY UNIT PRICE LINE UOP ITEM NUMBER AMOUNT THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION в. DETERMINES THAT SPECIFIED STEEL MATERIALS ARE NOT PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES IN SUFFICIENT QUANTITY OR OTHERWISE ARE NOT REASONABLY AVAILABLE TO MEET CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS. A CONTRACTOR WHO USES STEEL PRODUCTS IN VIOLATION OF THIS SECTION MAY BE SUBJECT TO CIVIL PENALTIES PURSUANT TO W. VA. CODE SECTION 5A-3-56. REV. 10/01/01 EXHIBIT 7 DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE 5-19-1 ET., SEQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINUM GLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES. IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUND SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT IS TO BE UNREASONABLE. 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE DATE SIGNATURE TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for

AFO NUMBER DEP14921

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

VENDOR

***709063722 01** 304-414-0255 EASTERN ARROW CORP INC PO BOX 4108

CHARLESTON WV 25364

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION SH-P DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TE	IMS OF SAI	E		SHIP VIA			F	5.B		FREIGH	TERMS
02/24/		<u> </u>	·										
BID OPENING DATE		05/05/	200000000000000000000000000000000000000	Pirote and the second		a rankanan	BID	OPEN	ING	TIME	0]	L:30PM	
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	17	EM NUMB	ER		UNI	FPRICE		AM	DUNT
							<u>ini dan dan santsa</u>	1.0.100.000.000			- -		000000000000000000000000000000000000000
	PRODUC	TS. I	F THE	DOME	STIC	ALUMT	NUM. G	LASS	ΩR	STEEL			
	PRODUC	TS TO	BE SU	PPLIE	D OR I	PRODU	CED IN	A "":	SUBS	TANTI	[AL		
		SURPLU											
		MENT O											
	ONLY I	F DOME	STIC	PRODU	CTS A	RE 30	% OR M	ORE I	HIGH	ER IN	1		
	PRICE	THAN T	HE FO	REIGN	MADE	PROD	UCTS.						
	TE DE	TOD TO		411455	05.	00117			~~				
	DDAVIC	IOR TO	THE C	DENDI	UF A	CUNI	KALI U	אטנג	HHL	ABUV	/ E.		
		IINES T											
		IUM, GL										-	
	THAN T	HE LOW	EST B	ID FO	R DOM	ESTIC	PRODU	CTS.	THE	SPEN	IDTN		
	OFFICE	MAY R	EQUES	T, IN	WRIT	ING,	A REEV	ALUA	TION	AND	4 11 7 11	***************************************	
		ION IN									JCTS.		
	ALL VE	NDORS	MUST	INDIC	ATE I	N THE	IR BID	IF '	THEY				
	SUPPLY	'ING FO	REIGN	ALUM	INUM,	GLAS	S OR S	TEEL	٠				
			***************************************									Anna 1	
	REV. 3	788						***************************************					
		, 00				•							
	EXHIBI	T 9						-					
								-					
		FOR I		CE &	ACKNO	WLEDG	EMENT	OF C	DNST	RUCTI	NO		
	PROJEC	T ADDE	NDA.					-					
	THE AR	CHITEC	T/FNC	TNEED	ANDZ	UB VC	ENCV 6	וואנו	DC	DEALL	pen		
54		DE BY								KEAAT	KED		
		UCTION								S:			
	-												
	(1) T	HE ARC	HITEC	T/ENG	INEER	SHAL	L PREP	ARE '	THE	ADDEN	NDUM		
	AND A	LIST 0	F ALL	PART	IES T	HAT H							
		ECIFIC						HE A	DDEN	IDUM A	ND		
		HALL B											
	1	SING D	1				ECT/EN					3	
		COPY THE CO					ne SIA	IL A	6ENU	Y FUR	ζ		
~, ,													
SIGNATURE				SEERE	VERSE SIDI		IMS AND CO	NOITIONS			IDATE		
							rcc-uoiae				DATE		
TITLE		F	EIN						ADD	RESS CH	IANGES	TO BE NOTE	ABOVE
WH	EN RESP	ONDING	TO REQ	INSER	TNAME	AND A	DDRESS	INISPA	CE A	BOVE I	ARELE	ED 'VENDOF)1



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP14921

12

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

304-414-0255 *709063722 01 EASTERN ARROW CORP INC PO BOX 4108 CHARLESTON WV 25364

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R þ 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT		JE8	MS OF SAL	E	SHIPV	A	F	ОВ	FREIGHT TERMS	
02/24/ BID OPENING DATE:		0 E /0 E /	2010			DYD	ODENTHO	T T NS F	1.70DW	
		05/05/	UOP	CAT			<u>OPENING</u>		01:30PM	
LINE	QUAI	YTITY	UUP	ON	ITEM NUV	BEH	UN	ITPRICE	AMOUNT	
!					END THE A					
1 3	3				, IF NECE: ENDUM SHO		1			
	1				(14) DAYS		I .			
	OPENIN	G DATE	•				}			
1			ŧ	:	D BE FORM		1		1	
			1	1	TO THE ST ULATIONS				N •	
1	3				ENT SHALL		f .		ı.	
	ADDEND	UM DOC	UMENT	. тн	E ONLY EX	CEPTION	MAY BE	FOR AN		
1	I		•	1	D FOR THE			0F	2417	
	CHANGI	NG A B	ID OP	ENING	TIME AND	OR DAT	E.			
•	REV. 1	1/96				1.				
	EXHIBI	T 10								
	EVUIDI	1 10								
					REQUI	SITION	NO.: .D	EP14921.	* *	
	ADDEND	UM ACK	NOWLE	DGEME	NT				V-2-2-2-4	
				1. S.					**************************************	
					ECEIPT OF					
	1		1	1	ADE THE N SPECIFIC			TONS IO	M Y	
	R KOI US	AL, IL	ANS A	ND) ON	31 LCI1 IC	AILUN	LIG.			
	ADDEND	UM NO.	'S:							
			†				eare accountance			
	NO. 1		• •				-			
•	NO. 2									
NA CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTO	***************************************				STATE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE P				Total Control of the	
	NO. 3	• • • • • •	• •							
		,		SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR TI	(,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		1		
SIGNATURE			\mathcal{N}	r 50		SO 4	414.07	CSS DAT	E 4 24/10	
PRVZSIO	RUT	F	5 S	5.0	15 4491		AC	DRESS CHANG	SES TO BE NOTED ABOVE	:



***709063722 01**

CHARLESTON WV

PO BOX 4108

State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25364

Request for E Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP14921

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-414-0255 EASTERN ARROW CORP INC

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF P OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE

CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TEO	l TER	MS OF SAL	£	SHIPA	(IA	FOR		FREIGHTTERM	
02/24/		- 1000000000000000000000000000000000000		901 001 001 000				300000000000000000000000000000000000000		<u> </u>
BID OPENING DATE:	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	05/05/	2010	November (Section 1988)	Income the second secon	BID	OPENING TIME	01:	30PM	
LINE	QUA	YTITM	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUM	VBER	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT	
		nical de de la distributación historial de la distributación de la dis			dan baharan dan dalah dalah dalah baharan d	est a resultant est en				<u>agaratan kantan paga</u>
	NO. 4	• • • • •								
	NO. 5									
					URE TO CO SE FOR RE		HE RECEIPT O	F TH		
	ADDERD	on(3)	DIATE	E CAU	SE FUR KE	JEC I TON	or Bibs.			
					DERSTAND					
							ADE DURING A			
					EIWEEN VE L IS NOT		REPRESENTATI ONLY THE	VES		
					WRITING A					
							IS BINDING.			
					l A					
			$\dot{\cdot}\dot{\cdot}\dot{\cdot}$		$\langle \cdot \rangle$, $\langle \cdot \rangle$		SIGNATURE			
	75 A.	- TAN		nno	ر دهمه					
	,, ,,,,,						COMPANY	***************************************		
				.41	iry/'io''		DATE			
	REV. 1	1/04						Ì		
	KEA. T	. 1 / 90							•	
				NOT	ICE					
	A STEN	ובה פוה	мист	DE C	UBMITTED	то.				
	A SIGN	CD DID	11031	DE 3	OBUTLIED	10:				
	1			1	INISTRATI	ON	-			
		URCHAS	4	IVISI	ON					
		BUILDIN Polo wa		TON C	TREET, EA	CT				
		HARLES			5305-0130					
		VIII VIII VIII VIII VIII VIII VIII VII				allasadoras de Printeroros				···
SIGNATURE	\sim	1 1	<u> </u>	SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR T	TELEPHONE	<u>anda kanta da bili talah basu talah basa da bili bili basa da</u>	DATE	\ , \	
TITLE	<u> </u>		JV \			300	4.414.025	5 4	-124/10	
PIULSIO	RNIT		55	5-07	54491	j9	ADDRESS (CHANGES T	O BE NOTED ABOY	/E



NODARA

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25364

Request for Quotation

DEP14921

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709063722 01 304-414-0255 EASTERN ARROW CORP INC PO BOX 4108

CHARLESTON WV

S H P T

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION.
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

Incompanion of the sections		od obsoboom was		<u> </u>			fisiónico conscinidos	<u> 2020-00-00-000000000000000000000000000</u>			
DATE PRINT	destread teatradan oc	S 50 50 55	MS OF SAL		SHIP	VIA		Э.В		FREIGH	TTERMS
02/24/ BID OPENING DATE:		U 05/05/	2010			B T D	OPENING	TIME	01.	30PM	
LINE	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	ANTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NU			TPRICE			10UNT
1	1	NVELOPE	·		THIS INI D MAY NO		1		OF		
	BUYER	•			CB-23		The state of the s				
	RFQ. I	NO.:			DEP149	21	-chima-poyradas-sessores				
	BID O	PENING	DATE:		05/05/	2010					
The state of the s	BID O	PENING	TIME:		1:30 P	M					
A SECTION OF THE PROPERTY OF T		NTACT Y	OU RE	GARDI	UMBER IN NG YOUR	BID:	IS NECE	SSARY			
•	REMIT	-TO ADD	RESS	TO BE	ITH THEI		ŧ		·		
		BOX			N 257	<u> </u>		** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** ***			
		E PRINT RNING T			AME OF P	,					
,		* * * * * * *	3 4 0 3 4		Yin	WA	ioxici		•		
								2022/06/2020/06/06/06			
SIGNATURE	<i>K</i>		$\mathcal{K}_{\mathcal{K}}$	OEE HE	VERSE SIDE FOR	TELEPLONE			DATE		
TITLE				\		1304.	414 -07				10
FRIES 1 7	DRMT	["	5	5.07	54491		ADI	DRESS CHA	ANGES T	O BE NOTE	D ABOVE

Drews Creek "A" HW Requisition # DEP14921

Contractor's Bid Sheet

•	•		•	
Maria da un himana	FRSTIZZA	Airovel	COULD	THE C
Vendors Name:				

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Description	Unit Price	Amount
Item 140.	Quantity.				
1.0	1	LS	Mobilization & Demobilization (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)	LS	31170
2.0	1	LS	Construction Layout (Limited to 5% of Total Bid)	LS	G 009
3.0	1	LS	Quality Control (Limited to 3% of Total Bid)	LS	1,000
4.0	1		Site Preparation (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)	LS	31.170
5.1	4,520	LF	Sediment Control	010	452
5.2	8,770	SY	Permanent Erosion Control Matting	0,'8	FTB
6.0	14	ļ	Revegetation	100	1400
7.1	430	LF	Riprap Groin	43	18,490
7.2	36	CY	Riprap Apron	36-	1368-
7.3	160	LF	42-inch HDPE pipe	84-	13,440
7.4	1	LS	Clean out existing 60-inch CMP	1,000	1,000
7.5	1	LS	Ford Crossing	1,000	1,000
7.6	410	LF	Riprap Bank Protection	100	41,000
7.7	25	LF	Riprap Approach	120	3000
7.8	372	LF	Type I Channel	13	4836
7.9	172	LF	Type II Channel	25	4472
7.10	274	LF	Type III Channel	41"	11,234
7.11	42	LF	Type IV Channel	145	6090-
7.12	34	LF	Type V Channel	83	2822
8.0	15,096	CY	Unclassified Excavation	4-	60,384
9.1	2	Ea	Wet/Modified Mine Seal	10,000	2000
9.2	3	Ea	Bat Gate Mine Seal	15,000	45,000
9.3	1	Ea	Dry Mine Seal	3000	3000
11.0	50	LF	Underdrain	క్రం	Z 5∞5_
		 		1	
The state of the s					
			TOTAL		311714

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: Ol/31/2010

AMIL CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an AML eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This eligibility requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Fax No.: 304.4.4.0236 E-mail a	Zip Code: Z5344 Phone: 304-414-0255 address:
Part B: Legal Structure	
() Corporation () Sole Proprietorsh () Other (please specify)	nip () Partnership () LLC
Part C: Certifying and updating informatio one of the following options, follow the in-	n in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only structions for that option, and sign below.
Information on the attached Entity date. If you select this option, you Sign and date below and do not con	•
the information in AMS for action	ched Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and mpany must be updated. If you select this option, you
must attach an Entity OFT from A' corrected information. Sign and da	VS to this form. Use Part D to provide missing or
must attach an Entity OFT from A' corrected information. Sign and da Our company currently has no information.	VS to this form. Use Part D to provide missing or

In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or request it from www.avs.osmre.~ov on the Internet.

JH4-38-2003 14-83

Organizational Family Tree (OFT)

Page: 1

(141829) EASTERN ARROW CORP INC

Entity ID		Name	Desc Code	Begin Date	End Date	Pct. Own.	Hold Code
139824	WARDWELL,	ANN	PRS	17-Feb-1994			
139824	WARDWELL,	ANN	SH	17-Feb-1994		33%	
139825	WARDWELL,	MICHAEL	V₽	17-Feb-1994			
139825	WARDWELL,		SH	17-Feb-1994		34%	
139826	WARDWELL,	JAY R	SEC	1-Jun-1996			
139826	WARDWELL,	JAY R	TRS	1-Jun-1996			
139826	WARDWELL,	JAY R	SH	1-Jun-1996		33%	
141837	WARDWELL,	J R	DIR	1-Jun-1996	31-Jul-2000		
141837	WARDWELL,	J R	SH	1-Jun-1996	31-Jul-2000	28%	`

TOTAL P.02



Request for Quotation

DEP14921

PAGE

ADDRESS: CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709063722 01 304-414-0255 EASTERN ARROW CORP INC PO BOX 4108

CHARLESTON WV 25364

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE: SHIP VIA FOB FREIGHT TERMS 04/07/2010 **BID OPENING DATE:** 05/05/2010 **BID OPENING TIME** 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT ADDENDUM NO. 1 ************** ***** ADDENDUM ISSUED FOR THE DEW'S CREEK "A" HIGHWALL PRO-JECT TO DISTRIBUTE THE PRE-BID SIGN-IN SHEETS AND THE Q/A RESULTING FROM THE MANDATORY PRE-BID MEETING ON 03/29/2010. BID OPENING DATE AND TIME REMAIN UNCHANGED AS 05/05/10 AT 1:30 PM. *************** NO OTHER CHANGES ************ 0001 JΒ 962-73 RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES THIS IS THE END OF REQ DEP14921 ***** TOTAL: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE 714.0255 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 55-0754491 PRESIDENT

Agency	DEP
REQ.P.O#	DEP14921

BID BOND

	KNOW ALL MEN BY THE	SE PRESENTS, That we, the undersig	undersigned, Eastern Arrow Corporation, Inc.				
······		leston, West Virginia 25364	, as Principal, and Ohio Farmers Insurance Company				
	of PO Box 5001 West	f <u>jeld Center Ohio, 44251</u> , a corpora	ation organized and existing under the laws of the State of				
Ohio	with its principal of	office in the City of Westfield Cente	r, as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State				
of Wes	t Virginia, as Obligee, in the p	penal sum of <u>5% of bid amount</u>	(\$ 5% of bid amount) for the payment of which,				
well an	d truly to be made, we jointly	and severally bind ourselves, our heir	s, administrators, executors, successors and assigns.				
			rincipal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the				
			d made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for				
DEP1	4921, Drews Creek "A" H	lighwall in Raleigh County, WV, a	according to plans and specifications.				
	NOW THEREFORE,						
agreem force a	and shall furnish any other bo ent created by the acceptano	epted and the Principal shall enter into ands and insurance required by the bio se of said bid, then this obligation shall erstood and agreed that the liability of the state of the sta	a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event,				
way imp waive n	paired or affected by any extenction. otice of any such extension.	ension of the time within which the Obl	that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no igee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby				
2010 00			their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations				
			ts to be signed by their proper officers, this				
3rd	_day of _March	. 20 10 .					
mata atas							
-tincipa	al Corporate Seal		Eastern Arrow Corporation Inc. , (Name of Principal)				
			λλλλ				
			(Must be President or				
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Vice President)				
			Ann Wardwell, President				
			(Title)				
Surety C	Corporate Seal		Ohio Farmers Insurance Company				
·	·		(Name of Surety)				
			Attorney-in-Fact Ross E. Johnson, Attorney-In-Fact				

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, and a power of attorney must be attached.

General Power of Attorney POWER NO. 4751892 01

Westfield Insurance Co. Westfield National Insurance Co. Ohio Farmers Insurance Co.

Westfield Center, Ohio

CERTIFIED COPY

Know All Men by These Presents, That WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, corporations, hereinafter referred to individually as a "Company" and collectively as "Companies," duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in Westfield Center, Medina County, Ohio, do by these presents make, constitute and appoint

ROSS E. JOHNSON, H. RANDOLPH NEVILLE, PATRICK B. KEE, SHEILA D. MCCORMICK, JOINTLY OR SEVERALLY

and State of WV its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name, of CHARLESTON place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, recognizances, undertakings, or other instruments or contracts of

THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY CANNOT BE USED TO EXECUTE NOTE GUARANTEE, MORTGAGE DEFICIENCY, MORTGAGE GUARANTEE, OR BANK DEPOSITORY BONDS.

and to bind any of the Companies thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds were signed by the President, sealed with the corporate seal of the applicable Company and duly attested by its Secretary, hereby ratifying and confirming all that the said Attorney(s)-in-Fact may do in the premises. Said appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of each of the WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY:

"Be It Resolved, that the President, any Senior Executive, any Secretary or any Fidelity & Surety Operations Executive or other Executive shall

be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for and on behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:

The Attorney-in-Fact. may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements of indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all notices and documents canceling or terminating the Company's liability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such Attorney-in-Fact shall be as binding upon the Company as if signed by the President and sealed and attested by the Corporate Secretary."

"Be it Further Resolved, that the signature of any such designated person and the seal of the Company heretofore or hereafter affixed to any power of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signatures or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached," (Each adopted at a meeting held on February 8, 2000).

In Witness Whereof, WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY have caused these presents to be signed by their Senior Executive and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed this 25th day of **AUGUST** A.D., 2008

Corporate Seals Affixed

State of Ohio County of Medina M. WMONA



WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY

By: Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr., Senior Executive

A.D., 2008, before me personally came Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr. to me known, who, being by me duly On this 25th day of AUGUST sworn, did depose and say, that he resides in **Medina, Ohio**; that he is **Senior Executive** of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, the companies described in and which executed the above Instrument; that he knows the seals of said Companies; that the seals affixed to said instrument are such corporate seals; that they were so affixed by order of the Boards of Directors of said Companies; and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

Notarial Seal Affixed

State of Ohio County of Medina



William J. Kahelin, Attorney at Law, Notary Public My Commission Does Not Expire (Sec. 147.03 Ohio Revised Code)

I, Frank A. Carrino, Secretary of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney, executed by said Companies, which is still in full force and effect; and furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors, set out in the Power of Attorney are in full force and effect.

In Witness Whereof, I have A.D., 2010 have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies at Westfield Center, Ohio, this 3rd day of March







Frank A. Carrino, Secretar



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF WIZST VIRGINIA
COUNTY OF YAMAWINA, TO-WIT:
I, And Warour, after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
1. I am an employee of TEASTROW ARROW CORP ; and, (Company Name)
2. I do hereby attest that TEASTRING ARROW COMP
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
TEASTERN ATONO CORD (Company Name)
ву:
Title: Picks. ORNT
Date: 4/14/10
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 14th day of April 2010
By Commission expires May 3, 2016
OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA SHEILA MCCORMICK P. O. Box 104 Alum Creek, WV 25003 OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA (Notary Public)
IHIS AFTIDAVIT WUST SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE
AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID.

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE

Alum Creek, WV 25003
My Commission Expires May 3, 2016

Vendor's Name: _	というてきたけ	Arrizowy	CORP			
Authorized Signat	ture:		\mathcal{M}_{-}	Date:	4/14/10	
State of	V77					
County of Y- A	JANWA, to-wi	t:				
Taken, subscribe	d, and sworn to before me	this 14 day of	Apr	<u>i]</u>	, 20 <u>10</u> .	
My Commission e	expires May 3	3	, 20 <u>110</u> .			
AFFIX SEAL HE	JAM ROTHKI LOBRIC		ARY PUBLIC	Thei Oa	Milon	nick
	STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA SHEILA McCORMICK P. O. Box 104	`				